

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS																							
Commodity: A21-0633 EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES				<i>Platt Cares</i>		<i>Bound Tree Medical, LLC</i>		<i>Life-Assist, Inc.</i>		<i>Taylor Healthcare Products, Inc.</i>		<i>Medline Industries, Inc.</i>		<i>Norfeet Distributors LLC</i>		<i>Medical Specialties</i>		<i>Teleflex, LLC</i>		<i>Mini Wing USA</i>		<i>Stryker</i>		<i>Globe Medical-Surgical Supply Co.</i>		<i>ZOLL Medical Corporation</i>	
Category: 47537, 47561 EMS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES, NEEDLES, SPECIALIZED		Requisition No: A21-0633 File: 21-00633																									
Agency: EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES		Bid Opening or Closing Date: 06/04/21																									
Sealed Bid X Price Inquiry Definite Quantities																											
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
10-05	Microflex Midnight® gloves or equivalent. Black, nitrile, non-sterile, ambidextrous, fully textured, beaded cuff, disposable, non-latex. Length: 9.6". Tensile Strength (before aging): 27Mpa, Tensile strength (after aging) 14mpa, Elongation at break (before aging) >500, Elongation at break (after aging) >400, Palm Thickness single wall: 4.7mil, Average palm width: 3.38in 100 gloves per box, 10 boxes per case SMALL – Product Code # MK-296-S IF NOT BID AS SPECIFIED, MUST SEND SAMPLE WITH BID	800	BOX			\$16.95		\$15.90				\$10.76		\$9.50		No Bid							\$14.75			\$15.00	
10-06	Microflex Midnight® gloves or equivalent. Black, nitrile, non-sterile, ambidextrous, fully textured, beaded cuff, disposable, non-latex. Length: 9.6". Tensile Strength (before aging): 27Mpa, Tensile strength (after aging) 14mpa, Elongation at break (before aging) >500, Elongation at break (after aging) >400, Palm Thickness single wall: 4.7mil, Average palm width: 3.77in 100 gloves per box, 10 boxes per case MEDIUM – Product Code # MK-296-M IF NOT BID AS SPECIFIED, MUST SEND SAMPLE WITH BID	300	BOX			\$16.95		\$15.90				\$10.76		\$9.50		No Bid							\$14.75			\$15.00	
10-07	Microflex Midnight® gloves or equivalent. Black, nitrile, non-sterile, ambidextrous, fully textured, beaded cuff, disposable, non-latex. Length: 9.6". Tensile Strength (before aging): 27Mpa, Tensile strength (after aging) 14mpa, Elongation at break (before aging) >500, Elongation at break (after aging) >400, Palm Thickness single wall: 4.7mil, Average palm width: 4.21in 100 gloves per box, 10 boxes per case LARGE – Product Code # MK-296-L IF NOT BID AS SPECIFIED, MUST SEND SAMPLE WITH BID	3000	BOX			\$16.95		\$15.90				\$10.76		\$9.50		No Bid							\$14.75			\$15.00	

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS																							
Commodity: A21-0633 EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES				<i>Platt Cares</i>		<i>Bound Tree Medical, LLC</i>		<i>Life-Assist, Inc.</i>		<i>Taylor Healthcare Products, Inc.</i>		<i>Medline Industries, Inc.</i>		<i>Norfleet Distributors LLC</i>		<i>Medical Specialties</i>		<i>Teleflex, LLC</i>		<i>Mini Wing USA</i>		<i>Stryker</i>		<i>Globe Medical-Surgical Supply Co.</i>		<i>ZOLL Medical Corporation</i>	
Category: 47537, 47561 EMS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES, NEEDLES, SPECIALIZED		Requisition No: A21-0633 File: 21-00633																									
Agency: EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES		Bid Opening or Closing Date: 06/04/21																									
Sealed Bid <input type="checkbox"/> X Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>																											
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
70-07	Desk-Top Battery Charger for Lucas 3 CPR device Item # 11576-000090 NO SUBSTITUTIONS DUE TO COMPABILITY WITH CURRENT EQUIPMENT: STRYKER LUCAS 3 CHEST COMPRESSION SYSTEM	5	EACH			No Bid								No Bid		No Bid									\$1,049.75	\$0.00	
70-08	External Power Supply for Lucas 3 CPR device Item # 11576-000071 NO SUBSTITUTIONS DUE TO COMPABILITY WITH CURRENT EQUIPMENT: STRYKER LUCAS 3 CHEST COMPRESSION SYSTEM	10	EACH			No Bid								No Bid		No Bid									\$332.35	\$0.00	
70-09	Lucas 3 Battery, dark grey, rechargeable LiPo for Lucas 3 CPR device Item # 11576-000080 NO SUBSTITUTIONS DUE TO COMPABILITY WITH CURRENT EQUIPMENT: STRYKER LUCAS 3 CHEST COMPRESSION SYSTEM	15	EACH			No Bid								No Bid		No Bid									\$641.75	\$0.00	
70-10	Lucas 12V-24V DC Car Cable for Lucas 3 CPR device Item # 11576-000048 NO SUBSTITUTIONS DUE TO COMPABILITY WITH CURRENT EQUIPMENT: STRYKER LUCAS 3 CHEST COMPRESSION SYSTEM	30	EACH			No Bid								No Bid		No Bid									\$127.50	\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR CATEGORY "70" STRYKER LUCAS 3 CHEST COMPRESSION SYSTEM														No Bid		No Bid									\$127.50	\$0.00	
80-01	NIOSH/CBRN Approved Emergency Escape Respirator in sealed container, one size fits all. P-100 Particulate filter (99.97% filter efficiency level) effective against all particulate aerosols Drager-Defend Air Part # R 54 838 IF NOT BID AS SPECIFIED, MUST SEND SAMPLE WITH BID	150	EACH			\$0.20								No Bid		No Bid										\$0.00	\$0.00
80-02	Stretcher mattress for Stryker Power Pro XT w/ knee gatch & XPS side rails BRAND: STRYKER PART #: 6500-003-130 NO SUBSTITUTIONS DUE TO COMPABILITY WITH CURRENT EQUIPMENT: STRYKER POWER PRO XT	20	EACH			\$452.12								No Bid		No Bid									\$418.17	\$0.00	

